502748688 04/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2795284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLENN JORDAN	05/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALTER T BONIN
Street Address:	64 COUNTRY LANE
City:	MARLBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13766828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-9498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 5089386356

Email: patent@dmmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY J. DUQUETTE

Address Line 1: 114 TURNPIKE ROAD, SUITE 108
Address Line 2: DINGMAN, MCINNES & MCLANE, LLP

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23819-00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY J. DUQUETTE
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey J. Duquette/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=00018400#page1.tif

PATENT 502748688 REEL: 032588 FRAME: 0556

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

TO TRIVIO
In consideration for being hired by WALTERN, BUNIN
(hereinafter Customer). of <u>CULNTON</u> lawfor designing, developing and/or generating <u>MAYUBORDUCH</u> , MY
margine Magazon De John Separation in a ving an
address at 1/ HAS VIELL ANT (hereinafter Contractor) agrees that all rights associated
with such design prototypes per
patent, trademark, copyright, and trade secret rights, are owned by Customer. Contractor and its
employees further agree to execute or have executed all documents required to transfer such
rights upon request.
It is also understood and agreed that all information disclosed to Contractor, or designs,
materials and proprietary information developed, is confidential and proprietary to Customer,
that such information will be maintained in confidence by Contractor and its employees, and that
Contractor will protect such information from disclosure to third parties.
Such information may be disclosed in the form of specifications, drawings, sketches.
models, samples, tools, and written or oral disclosure. All tangible items furnished to Contractor
by Customer, or developed by Contractor, shall remain the property of Customer. All copies of
such tangible information shall be returned to Customer at its request.
Contractor: MACHINE DESIGN SERVICES INC.
By: MESIDENT Date MAY ES, ER
Title: PRESIDENT
Customer: Wellet Lan Date 5/28/09 (Signature)

88336. 1

RECORDED: 04/01/2014

PATENT REEL: 032588 FRAME: 0557